Provided during the year - 3,917 103 - 3,722 2 3,389 175 11,308

Reversals of impairments - (3,917) (103) - - - - - (4,020)

Reclassifications - - - - 3 - - - 3

Disposals / derecognition - - - - (146) - - - (146)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2019 - - - - 43,686 181 38,956 3,976 86,799

Net book value at 31 March 2019 47,911 178,389 4,927 4,735 17,529 1 16,542 744 270,778

Net book value at 1 April 2018 46,187 176,388 5,024 4,497 17,403 3 14,042 799 264,343

Note - the charity has no property plant and equipment so the group position is not included

30

Buckinghamshire Healthcare NHS Trust

Annual Accounts 2018/19

Note 13.2 Property, plant and equipment - 2017/18

Trust Land

Buildings

excluding

dwellings Dwellings

Assets under

construction

Plant &

machinery

Transport

equipment

Information

technology

Furniture &

fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2017 - as previously

stated 46,187 172,999 4,659 5,438 52,658 182 47,354 4,442 333,919

Prior period adjustments -

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2017 - restated 46,187 172,999 4,659 5,438 52,658 182 47,354 4,442 333,919

Additions - 2,484 - 2,890 4,730 - 1,207 158 11,469

Reversals of impairments - (2,087) (33) - - - - - (2,120)

Revaluations - 576 73 - - - - - 649

Reclassifications - 2,416 - (3,831) 122 - 1,048 - (245)

Transfers to / from assets held for sale - - 325 - - - - - 325

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2018 46,187 176,388 5,024 4,497 57,510 182 49,609 4,600 343,997

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2017 - as

previously stated - - - - 36,661 177 31,845 3,573 72,256

Prior period adjustments -

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2017 - restated - - - - 36,661 177 31,845 3,573 72,256

Transfers by absorption - - - - - - - - -

Provided during the year - 3,770 90 - 3,446 2 3,771 228 11,307

Reversals of impairments - (2,087) (33) - - - - - (2,120)

Reclassifications - - - - - - (49) - (49)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2018 - 1,683 57 - 40,107 179 35,567 3,801 81,394

Net book value at 31 March 2018 46,187 174,705 4,967 4,497 17,403 3 14,042 799 262,603

Net book value at 1 April 2017 46,187 172,999 4,659 5,438 15,997 5 15,509 869 261,663

Note - the charity has no property plant and equipment so the group position is not included

31

Buckinghamshire Healthcare NHS Trust

Annual Accounts 2018/19

Note 13.3 Property, plant and equipment financing - 2018/19

Trust Land

Buildings

excluding

dwellings Dwellings

Assets under

construction

Plant &

machinery

Transport

equipment

Information

technology

Furniture &

fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Net book value at 31 March 2019

Owned - purchased   47,911   100,754   3,934   4,735   13,302   -   16,305   707 187,648

Finance leased   -   3,868   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,868

On-SoFP PFI contracts and other service concession

arrangements
   -   63,999   -   -   -   -   -   -

63,999

Owned - donated   -   9,768   993   -   4,227   1   237   37 15,263

NBV total at 31 March 2019 47,911 178,389 4,927 4,735 17,529 1 16,542 744 270,778

Note 13.4 Property, plant and equipment financing - 2017/18

Trust Land

Buildings

excluding

dwellings Dwellings

Assets under

construction

Plant &

machinery

Transport

equipment

Information

technology

Furniture &

fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Net book value at 31 March 2018

Owned - purchased 46,187 93,322 4,522 4,056 11,212 - 13,668 745 173,712

Finance leased - 3,907 - - 1,379 - - - 5,286

On-SoFP PFI contracts and other service concession

arrangements - 68,992 - - - - - - 68,992